
                  Greater Metro Conference Championships
                       Mitchell Park, Brookfield, WI
                 Hosted by Brookfield Central High School
                                10/17/2025
           ========== Boys Junior Varsity TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    15  Marquette University                        (17:32.1  87:40.4 0:39.4)
==========================================================
  1      1  Eliot Johnsen           11   17:17.1
  2      2  Oliver Johnsen          11   17:21.3
  3      3  Ben Niederjohn          12   17:22.9
  4      4  Simon Keehn             11   17:42.6
  5      5  Brady Cavanaugh         11   17:56.5
  6   (  6) Will Minessale          10   18:00.5
  7   (  7) Kenny Maciolek          12   18:03.0

  2.    62  Hamilton                                    (18:32.3  92:41.1 0:51.1)
==========================================================
  1      8  Elliot Debruin          10   18:03.5
  2     10  Evan Basse              11   18:19.5
  3     11  Charles Westby          12   18:34.6
  4     16  Bodhi Williamson        10   18:48.9
  5     17  Lincoln Stanley         10   18:54.6
  6   ( 19) Eli Bilstad             10   18:55.7
  7   ( 21) Fletcher Verheyen       11   18:59.4

  3.    97  Brookfield East                             (18:55.6  94:37.8 0:32.0)
==========================================================
  1     13  Christopher Kosfield    10   18:39.7
  2     15  Jacob Trotter           9    18:45.4
  3     20  Teddy Culver            9    18:57.6
  4     23  Jacob Lindert           11   19:03.4
  5     26  Hanish Pulluru          10   19:11.7
  6   ( 28) Augie King              9    19:13.1
  7   ( 35) Jacob Holtz             10   19:20.5

  4.    98  Brookfield Central                          (18:51.1  94:15.4 1:08.2)
==========================================================
  1      9  Miles McMath            12   18:10.8
  2     12  Leon Cao                12   18:38.3
  3     18  Jaxon Mueller           12   18:54.9
  4     27  Bex Soiney              10   19:12.4
  5     32  Caden Knue              12   19:19.0
  6   ( 33) Cole Weller             9    19:19.0
  7   ( 34) Noah Schroeder          11   19:19.4

  5.   148  Germantown                                  (19:19.7  96:38.2 0:53.0)
==========================================================
  1     22  Matthias Morrow         9    19:02.3
  2     24  Blake Yegge             10   19:05.8
  3     29  Ishaan Singh            9    19:16.1
  4     31  Emanuel Santiago        9    19:18.7
  5     42  Tyler Kirsch            12   19:55.3
  6   ( 45) Ethan Galle             11   20:10.2
  7   ( 47) Justin Sossaman         10   20:28.3

  6.   177  Menomonee Falls                             (19:29.6  97:27.8 0:33.3)
==========================================================
  1     25  Leo Minton              11   19:09.7
  2     36  Devin Schmidt           11   19:20.9
  3     37  Carsten Pampalone       10   19:34.8
  4     39  Charlie Kasuboski       9    19:39.4
  5     40  Samuel Jagmin           12   19:43.0



  6   ( 41) Jayden Stollenwerk      10   19:49.8
  7   ( 44) Evan Dohn               9    19:56.8

  7.   177  West Allis Nathan Hale                      (19:41.4  98:26.7 1:47.8)
==========================================================
  1     14  Evan May                10   18:44.8
  2     30  Landen Remer            9    19:17.2
  3     38  Weston Luckett          10   19:37.4
  4     46  Iker Robles             11   20:14.7
  5     49  Dylan Ostrowski-Ne      9    20:32.6
  6   ( 54) Isaac Kuenzli           9    21:34.2
  7   ( 56) Esdra Garcia Aguil      9    22:36.8

  8.   244  Wauwatosa East                              (20:41.8  103:29.0 1:27.8)
==========================================================
  1     43  Henry King              10   19:55.5
  2     48  Andrew Lawrence         10   20:31.2
  3     50  Kade Lubner             12   20:45.0
  4     51  Andrew Guckenberg       9    20:54.0
  5     52  Aaron Quigley           10   21:23.3
  6   ( 53) Calvin Michaud          11   21:25.1
  7   ( 55) Kostiantyn Demeshko     12   22:16.4

  9.   295  Wauwatosa West                              (24:20.9  121:44.1 3:41.0)
==========================================================
  1     57  Benjamin Koenigs        9    23:01.5
  2     58  Emmett Jensen           9    23:10.2
  3     59  Xavier Holzen           10   23:30.4
  4     60  Michael Port            11   25:19.5
  5     61  Sam Wolf                11   26:42.5
  6   ( 62) Nate Benedict           11   28:33.3
  7   ( 63) Jason Liang             10   28:37.7
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname             Time    Pace     
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    1    1 Eliot Johnsen      11   Marquette University 17:17.1  5:34 
    2    2 Oliver Johnsen     11   Marquette University 17:21.3  5:36 
    3    3 Ben Niederjohn     12   Marquette University 17:22.9  5:36 
    4    4 Simon Keehn        11   Marquette University 17:42.6  5:43 
    5    5 Brady Cavanaugh    11   Marquette University 17:56.5  5:47 
    6    6 Will Minessale     10   Marquette University 18:00.5  5:48 
    7    7 Kenny Maciolek     12   Marquette University 18:03.0  5:49 
    8    8 Elliot Debruin     10   Hamilton             18:03.5  5:49 
    9    9 Miles McMath       12   Brookfield Central   18:10.8  5:52 
   10      Jake Bergan        9    Marquette University 18:17.5  5:54 
   11   10 Evan Basse         11   Hamilton             18:19.5  5:54 
   12   11 Charles Westby     12   Hamilton             18:34.6  5:59 
   13      Joe Schreiner      11   Marquette University 18:34.8  5:59 
   14   12 Leon Cao           12   Brookfield Central   18:38.3  6:00 
   15   13 Christopher Kosfie 10   Brookfield East      18:39.7  6:01 
   16      Leo Spada          9    Marquette University 18:41.0  6:01 
   17   14 Evan May           10   West Allis Nathan Ha 18:44.8  6:03 
   18   15 Jacob Trotter      9    Brookfield East      18:45.4  6:03 
   19      Ryan Bindl         12   Marquette University 18:47.0  6:03 
   20      Micah Deibert      10   Marquette University 18:47.2  6:03 
   21      Henry Kasun        9    Marquette University 18:47.5  6:03 
   22   16 Bodhi Williamson   10   Hamilton             18:48.9  6:04 
   23      Ivan Hernandez     9    Marquette University 18:49.7  6:04 
   24      Thomas Petrucci    11   Marquette University 18:51.2  6:05 
   25   17 Lincoln Stanley    10   Hamilton             18:54.6  6:06 
   26   18 Jaxon Mueller      12   Brookfield Central   18:54.9  6:06 
   27   19 Eli Bilstad        10   Hamilton             18:55.7  6:06 
   28   20 Teddy Culver       9    Brookfield East      18:57.6  6:07 
   29      Jack Boschert      11   Marquette University 18:58.1  6:07 
   30      William Priestaf   10   Marquette University 18:58.5  6:07 
   31   21 Fletcher Verheyen  11   Hamilton             18:59.4  6:07 
   32      Jacob Chmielewski  10   Hamilton             19:00.5  6:08 
   33   22 Matthias Morrow    9    Germantown           19:02.3  6:08 
   34   23 Jacob Lindert      11   Brookfield East      19:03.4  6:09 
   35   24 Blake Yegge        10   Germantown           19:05.8  6:09 
   36   25 Leo Minton         11   Menomonee Falls      19:09.7  6:11 
   37   26 Hanish Pulluru     10   Brookfield East      19:11.7  6:11 
   38      Trevor Benson      11   Hamilton             19:12.3  6:11 
   39   27 Bex Soiney         10   Brookfield Central   19:12.4  6:11 
   40   28 Augie King         9    Brookfield East      19:13.1  6:12 
   41      Liam Carlo         10   Hamilton             19:15.3  6:12 
   42   29 Ishaan Singh       9    Germantown           19:16.1  6:13 
   43   30 Landen Remer       9    West Allis Nathan Ha 19:17.2  6:13 
   44      Connor Meier       11   Marquette University 19:18.2  6:13 
   45   31 Emanuel Santiago   9    Germantown           19:18.7  6:13 
   46   32 Caden Knue         12   Brookfield Central   19:19.0  6:14 
   47   33 Cole Weller        9    Brookfield Central   19:19.0  6:14 
   48   34 Noah Schroeder     11   Brookfield Central   19:19.4  6:14 
   49   35 Jacob Holtz        10   Brookfield East      19:20.5  6:14 
   50   36 Devin Schmidt      11   Menomonee Falls      19:20.9  6:14 
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   51      Noah Konshak       11   Hamilton             19:26.7  6:16 
   52      George Griffith    10   Marquette University 19:31.6  6:18 
   53   37 Carsten Pampalone  10   Menomonee Falls      19:34.8  6:19 
   54      Owen Schroeder     10   Marquette University 19:36.2  6:19 
   55   38 Weston Luckett     10   West Allis Nathan Ha 19:37.4  6:19 
   56   39 Charlie Kasuboski  9    Menomonee Falls      19:39.4  6:20 
   57      Kevin Mager        9    Marquette University 19:40.8  6:21 
   58   40 Samuel Jagmin      12   Menomonee Falls      19:43.0  6:21 
   59      Noah Sullivan      11   Brookfield East      19:49.5  6:23 
   60   41 Jayden Stollenwerk 10   Menomonee Falls      19:49.8  6:23 
   61      Robert Pakulski    11   Marquette University 19:51.9  6:24 
   62   42 Tyler Kirsch       12   Germantown           19:55.3  6:25 
   63   43 Henry King         10   Wauwatosa East       19:55.5  6:25 
   64      Alexander Tilkens  9    Brookfield Central   19:55.8  6:25 
   65   44 Evan Dohn          9    Menomonee Falls      19:56.8  6:26 
   66      Joshua Pyatt       11   Menomonee Falls      19:57.1  6:26 
   67      Owen McCarty       12   Brookfield Central   19:57.3  6:26 
   68      David Plummer      12   Brookfield Central   20:01.6  6:27 
   69      Sloan Pike         11   Marquette University 20:01.8  6:27 
   70   45 Ethan Galle        11   Germantown           20:10.2  6:30 
   71      Chuck Morris       12   Hamilton             20:10.8  6:30 
   72      Jack Ruidl         9    Marquette University 20:10.9  6:30 
   73      Max Mandel         9    Marquette University 20:11.2  6:30 
   74   46 Iker Robles        11   West Allis Nathan Ha 20:14.7  6:31 
   75      Masen Hosmanek     9    Menomonee Falls      20:14.9  6:32 
   76      Ethan Rutkowski    10   Marquette University 20:15.3  6:32 
   77      Jack Sheeley       9    Marquette University 20:16.4  6:32 
   78      Dominic Gerstl     9    Marquette University 20:16.8  6:32 
   79      Jack Malicki       9    Brookfield East      20:17.3  6:32 
   80      Finn Daily         11   Marquette University 20:18.1  6:33 
   81      Nicholas Nelson    11   Hamilton             20:18.9  6:33 
   82      Will Mance         9    Marquette University 20:19.9  6:33 
   83      Santiago Pina      12   Hamilton             20:22.6  6:34 
   84   47 Justin Sossaman    10   Germantown           20:28.3  6:36 
   85      Theodore Celikay   12   Brookfield East      20:30.5  6:37 
   86   48 Andrew Lawrence    10   Wauwatosa East       20:31.2  6:37 
   87   49 Dylan Ostrowski-Ne 9    West Allis Nathan Ha 20:32.6  6:37 
   88      Jack Scully        9    Marquette University 20:34.1  6:38 
   89      Oscar Castaneda    11   Marquette University 20:34.1  6:38 
   90      Benjamin Castaneda 9    Marquette University 20:36.1  6:38 
   91      Jacob Ramesh       12   Brookfield Central   20:36.3  6:38 
   92      Grayson Hipp       10   Brookfield Central   20:37.8  6:39 
   93      Henrik Kellogg     12   Brookfield Central   20:39.3  6:39 
   94      Oliver Rebholz     10   Marquette University 20:40.9  6:40 
   95      Liam McCullough    10   Marquette University 20:42.2  6:40 
   96      Ethan Chang        10   Marquette University 20:42.5  6:40 
   97      Esai Powless       9    Marquette University 20:43.8  6:41 
   98      Anthony Bourke     10   Hamilton             20:44.9  6:41 
   99   50 Kade Lubner        12   Wauwatosa East       20:45.0  6:41 
  100      Will Grimm         9    Germantown           20:46.4  6:42 
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  101      Luis Mercado       9    Marquette University 20:47.3  6:42 
  102      Sean Houghton      11   Hamilton             20:49.7  6:43 
  103      Hunter Erdman      12   Germantown           20:50.3  6:43 
  104      Logan Anderson     10   Hamilton             20:50.4  6:43 
  105      Oli Maculan        12   Brookfield Central   20:50.7  6:43 
  106      Ezra Wood          9    Hamilton             20:51.7  6:43 
  107      Rylan Makowski     9    Marquette University 20:52.7  6:44 
  108   51 Andrew Guckenberg  9    Wauwatosa East       20:54.0  6:44 
  109      Jacob McDonald     9    Marquette University 20:56.0  6:45 
  110      Mason Mueller      9    Brookfield Central   21:00.4  6:46 
  111      Manuel Gonzalez Va 10   Brookfield Central   21:00.6  6:46 
  112      Mason Stromberg    9    Hamilton             21:03.5  6:47 
  113      Tanav Allani       9    Hamilton             21:03.6  6:47 
  114      Enyu Dong          9    Brookfield Central   21:03.7  6:47 
  115      James Konkol       10   Hamilton             21:04.5  6:47 
  116      Evander Houting    10   Brookfield Central   21:08.0  6:49 
  117      Jerimiah Ball      10   Hamilton             21:09.0  6:49 
  118      Owen Doke          11   Menomonee Falls      21:09.2  6:49 
  119      Jonah Vetter       11   Brookfield East      21:10.9  6:50 
  120      Kellan Groth       9    Hamilton             21:17.4  6:52 
  121      Connor Wasserburge 12   Hamilton             21:18.1  6:52 
  122   52 Aaron Quigley      10   Wauwatosa East       21:23.3  6:54 
  123      Gavin Sandoval     9    Marquette University 21:24.8  6:54 
  124      Urban Mich         11   Hamilton             21:24.9  6:54 
  125   53 Calvin Michaud     11   Wauwatosa East       21:25.1  6:54 
  126      Brady Fehr         9    Hamilton             21:25.2  6:54 
  127      Owen Boschert      9    Marquette University 21:25.5  6:54 
  128      Noah Weileder      10   Brookfield East      21:27.3  6:55 
  129      Will Kummer        10   Marquette University 21:32.0  6:56 
  130   54 Isaac Kuenzli      9    West Allis Nathan Ha 21:34.2  6:57 
  131      Noah Nybroten      10   Hamilton             21:35.5  6:57 
  132      Drew Venne         12   Germantown           21:36.4  6:58 
  133      Jake Fair          10   Brookfield East      21:40.6  6:59 
  134      Jack Martinek      9    Marquette University 21:42.0  7:00 
  135      Anthony Nuchikat   10   Germantown           21:43.9  7:00 
  136      Deacon McChrystal  9    Marquette University 21:44.2  7:00 
  137      Grant Olson        10   Brookfield East      21:45.0  7:01 
  138      Ryan Calmes        10   Hamilton             21:45.7  7:01 
  139      Wyatt Privat       9    Germantown           21:58.3  7:05 
  140      Sam Ebert          11   Brookfield East      21:58.5  7:05 
  141      Jack Panos         10   Brookfield Central   21:59.5  7:05 
  142      Louis Manning      9    Marquette University 22:02.0  7:06 
  143      Sean Condon        12   Menomonee Falls      22:04.5  7:07 
  144      Abhayaditya Sen    9    Brookfield Central   22:05.6  7:07 
  145      Landon Leukert     9    Germantown           22:05.7  7:07 
  146      Kaiden Zach        9    Marquette University 22:07.1  7:08 
  147      Tyler Hessling     9    Marquette University 22:08.7  7:08 
  148      Jonathan Cabrera N 9    Marquette University 22:08.9  7:08 
  149      Colin Hecker       11   Germantown           22:12.6  7:09 
  150      Matthew Rutley     9    Brookfield East      22:14.1  7:10 
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  151      Benjamin Lichey    10   Brookfield East      22:14.3  7:10 
  152   55 Kostiantyn Demeshk 12   Wauwatosa East       22:16.4  7:11 
  153      Victor Han         12   Brookfield Central   22:24.5  7:13 
  154      Enzi Alvaro Moham  11   Brookfield East      22:26.5  7:14 
  155      Mason Ritchie      12   Hamilton             22:31.1  7:15 
  156      Logan Groth        9    Hamilton             22:31.9  7:16 
  157      Andrew Malone      10   Marquette University 22:32.7  7:16 
  158      Ethan Patarroyo Go 9    Hamilton             22:32.8  7:16 
  159      Jackson Lancione   9    Wauwatosa East       22:33.9  7:16 
  160      Jackson Niebler    12   Hamilton             22:34.4  7:16 
  161      Bronx St. John     9    Wauwatosa East       22:36.4  7:17 
  162      Simon Hackney      9    Brookfield Central   22:36.7  7:17 
  163   56 Esdra Garcia Aguil 9    West Allis Nathan Ha 22:36.8  7:17 
  164      Aaron Li           9    Hamilton             22:47.1  7:20 
  165   57 Benjamin Koenigs   9    Wauwatosa West       23:01.5  7:25 
  166      Colton Stenz       10   Marquette University 23:01.8  7:25 
  167      Brendan Schmidt    10   Marquette University 23:06.6  7:27 
  168      David Rowicki      9    Hamilton             23:07.8  7:27 
  169   58 Emmett Jensen      9    Wauwatosa West       23:10.2  7:28 
  170      Raphael Ratnayake  10   Marquette University 23:22.7  7:32 
  171   59 Xavier Holzen      10   Wauwatosa West       23:30.4  7:34 
  172      Sebastian Campos   9    Marquette University 23:33.6  7:35 
  173      Caleb Gross        10   Germantown           23:42.3  7:38 
  174      Luke Ipock         9    Marquette University 23:45.8  7:39 
  175      Parker Scaife      11   Menomonee Falls      23:49.2  7:40 
  176      Mark Flores        9    Germantown           23:52.1  7:41 
  177      Alijah Pugh        9    Menomonee Falls      23:52.5  7:42 
  178      Srihari Sathish Ku 9    West Allis Nathan Ha 23:56.8  7:43 
  179      Nate Siepe-Pick    10   West Allis Nathan Ha 23:59.7  7:44 
  180      Logan Freriks      11   Brookfield East      24:08.4  7:47 
  181      Nick Cetnarowski   11   Brookfield East      24:09.0  7:47 
  182      John Utley         10   Brookfield Central   24:10.3  7:47 
  183      Will Nencka        9    Marquette University 24:12.2  7:48 
  184      Shivansh Upadhyah  10   Brookfield Central   24:27.7  7:53 
  185      Sean Reynolds      11   Wauwatosa East       24:30.3  7:54 
  186      Max Arneson        10   Marquette University 24:32.4  7:54 
  187      Jacob Gebauer      9    Brookfield East      24:38.7  7:56 
  188   60 Michael Port       11   Wauwatosa West       25:19.5  8:10 
  189      Ben Ludwig         10   Marquette University 25:28.1  8:12 
  190      Adam Tutaj         9    Brookfield Central   25:28.6  8:12 
  191      Cameron Pugh       12   Menomonee Falls      25:35.8  8:15 
  192      Isaiah Pyle        11   Brookfield East      25:36.7  8:15 
  193      Rowan Watkins      10   Marquette University 25:36.9  8:15 
  194      Leo Allbright      10   Marquette University 25:37.6  8:15 
  195      Omar Ahmed         11   Brookfield Central   25:52.9  8:20 
  196      Elijah Mueller     9    West Allis Nathan Ha 26:12.6  8:27 
  197      Thomas Stith       9    Marquette University 26:14.3  8:27 
  198      Logan Bengtson     10   Germantown           26:15.2  8:27 
  199      Jaxon Broadwell    11   Wauwatosa East       26:20.6  8:29 
  200      Nate Metz          9    Marquette University 26:22.4  8:30 
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  201   61 Sam Wolf           11   Wauwatosa West       26:42.5  8:36 
  202      Will Laird         10   Wauwatosa East       26:42.6  8:36 
  203      James Kufalk       9    West Allis Nathan Ha 27:29.4  8:51 
  204      Seth Kuehn         11   Menomonee Falls      28:01.0  9:02 
  205      Ben Loosen         10   Wauwatosa East       28:26.6  9:10 
  206   62 Nate Benedict      11   Wauwatosa West       28:33.3  9:12 
  207   63 Jason Liang        10   Wauwatosa West       28:37.7  9:13 
  208      Tristen Huertas    9    Menomonee Falls      29:32.5  9:31 
  209      Payson Vahovick    10   West Allis Nathan Ha 30:54.2  9:57 
  210      Chase La Fever     10   Brookfield East      34:30.7 11:07 
  211      Braden Strauss     9    Wauwatosa West       36:51.7 11:52 
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